2019 KING WILLIAM FAIR WAIVER TEXAS WINE GARDEN & GENERAL ACTIVITY VENDORS

In consideration for being permitted to participate in the King William Fair, I hereby waive, release, and discharge any and all claims for damages for personal injury, death, or property damage which I may have, or which may hereafter accrue to me, as a result of participation in said activity.

This release is intended to discharge in advance the King William Association and the Fiesta Commission (their officers, employees, and agents) from any and all liability arising out of or connected in any way with my participation in the King William Fair, even though that liability may arise out of negligence or carelessness on the part of the persons or entities mentioned above.

It is understood that this activity involves an element of risk and danger of accidents and knowing those risks I hereby assume those risks. It is further agreed that this waiver, release and assumption or risk is to be binding on my heirs and assigns. I agree to indemnify and to hold the above persons or entities free and harmless from any loss, liability, damage, cost, or expense which they may incur as the result of my death or any injury or property damage that I may sustain while participating in said activity.

I understand that all fees are non-refundable if I decide not to participate after March 22, 2019. I understand this is an outdoor show and the King William Fair will not accept any responsibility for goods damaged due to inclement weather. I agree to comply with local Health Department and Fire Marshal regulations and requirements. I grant the King William Association full permission to use any photographs that may contain my likeness or booth space.

Print Organization/Business Name		
Signature of Participant	Date	
Print Participant Name		
Signature of Parent/Guardian if Under 18		